
​OFFICE OF THE ACADEMIC REGISTRAR​

​GURUCHARAN UNIVERSITY​
​SILCHAR, CACHAR : ASSAM​

​গুরুচরণ বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়​
​শিলচর, কাছাড় : আসাম​

​A State University established by upgrading Gurucharan College under Assam Act No. LVII of 2023​

​Ref No.​​104/1/2025/I/​ ​Date​​:07-01-2026​

​NOTICE​
​This​​is​​for​​general​​information​​to​​all​​eligible/shortlisted​​students​​for​​the​​Dr.​​Bani​​Kanta​

​Kakati​ ​Merit​ ​Award​ ​2026​ ​that​ ​certificate​ ​verification​ ​will​ ​be​ ​conducted​ ​as​ ​per​​the​​schedule​
​given below.​

​Venue:​​Conference Hall, Gurucharan University, Silchar​

​VERIFICATION SCHEDULE​

​Date​ ​Time​ ​Serial Numbers (list attached​
​with this notice)​

​09.01.2026​ ​11:00 AM – 12:15 PM​ ​1 – 50​

​12.01.2026​ ​11:00 AM – 12:15 PM​ ​51 – 100​

​13.01.2026​ ​11:00 AM – 12:15 PM​ ​101 – 140​

​Documents to be Produced (with 2 sets of photocopies):​
​1.​ ​Undertaking/Declaration Form (attached with this notice)​
​2.​ ​Bonafide​ ​Certificate​ ​from​ ​the​ ​Head​ ​of​ ​the​ ​Institution​ ​confirming​ ​the​ ​candidate​ ​is​ ​not​ ​a​

​beneficiary of Mukhya Mantrir Nijut Moina/Nijut Babu Aasoni.​
​3.​ ​Duly​ ​filled​ ​in​ ​application​ ​form​ ​if​ ​the​ ​Guardian​ ​of​ ​the​ ​student​ ​takes​ ​the​ ​certificate​ ​on​

​student’s behalf.​
​4.​ ​Payment Acknowledgement Slip​
​5.​ ​HS Final Marksheet​
​6.​ ​HS Final Registration Certificate​
​7.​ ​College ID Card or Fee Card​
​8.​ ​Aadhaar Card​
​9.​ ​Samarth Login (to be shown at the spot)​
​10.​​Permanent Residential Certificate (PRC)​

​Students​​are​​advised​​to​​strictly​​adhere​​to​​their​​allotted​​date​​and​​time​​and​​ensure​​that​
​all documents are complete.​

​For any queries, students may contact:​
​Mr. Abhijeet Jaiswal ,​ ​Assistant Professor, Department of History ,Contact No.: 7662806408​

​This is issued with the approval of Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor.​

​Mr. Abhijeet Jaiswal​
​Co-Convener​
​Dr. Bani Kanta Kakati Merit Award Committee​
​Gurucharan University, Silchar​

​Dr. Abhijit Nath​
​Academic Registrar​

​Gurucharan University, Silchar​



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

DISPUR:::::::GUWAHATI-6
Block-C, Ground Floor, Janata Bhawan,   higheredn.assam@assam.gov.in  .  

No.E-237411/2022/65  

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub: Guideline  for  Distribution  of  Scooters  to  students  securing  80%  or  more  Marks  in  the 
H.S.S.L.C.  Examination  2025,  in  Assam,  as  Dr.  Bani  Kanta  Kakati  Merit  Award  under 
Pragyan Bharati Scheme.

1. Introduction: 
Dr.  Bani  Kanta  Kakati  Merit  Award  under  Pragyan  Bharati  Scheme  is  implemented  by 
Directorate of Higher Education for providing Scooters to Girl and Boy students securing 80% 
or more marks in Class 12 examination 2025.

2. Aim

The main objective of Distribution of Scootersare as follows:
a. To foster a sense of competitiveness and encourage students to perform better in their studies.
b. To motivate students to pursue Higher Education.
c. For better mobility of the students for facilitating easy access to higher education.
d. Enhancement of Gross Enrollment Ratio (GER) in the state of Assam.

3. Eligibility Criteria:
a) The students must obtain 80% or more marks in the Higher Secondary Final Examination, 

2025 conducted by Assam State School Education Board.
b) Only students in the betterment and reappearance category will not be eligible for the scheme.
c) Students must be residents of the State of Assam.
d) Students admitted in institutions outside the State are also eligible provided they have a valid 

PRC of Assam.
e) It is an application based scheme/programme. No offline applications will be entertained.

4. Distribution process
a. The list of students with 80% and above marks will be collected from Assam State School  

Education Board (ASSEB).
b. The list of beneficiaries will be uploaded in https://directorateofhighereducation.assam.gov.in/
c. The eligible students will fill up an online application form. The link to the online application 

form will be published by Director of Higher Education in the official website of DHE as 
mentioned at Para “b” above.

d. The Director of Higher Education will notify a list of Nodal Principals for smooth distribution  
of scooters to eligible beneficiaries.

e. The Nodal Principals will  be responsible for collecting the Appreciation Certificates  from 
DHE.

f. The eligible students will collect Appreciation Certificates from Nodal Principal concerned 
and submit the same to the allotted dealer.

g. The Government will provide the amount for Scooter Registration and Insurance to the Nodal 
principals. After properly verifying the beneficiary details, the Nodal principals will release 
the money to the concerned dealer without delay.

h. The students will collect the scooters from the dealers concerned.The students will not pay 
any money to the dealers for cost of registration and insurance.

i. The helmet will be provided free of cost to the beneficiary student along with the Scooter.  
Government will not pay for any accessories. 

j. In case of a student’s untimely demise, the legal guardian may/ may not choose to collect the 
scooter.

k. The beneficiaries of the Dr. Bani Kanta Kakati Merit Award under Pragyan Bharati scheme 
shall not be eligible for the Nijut Moina Scheme. However, if any Girl beneficiary opts out of 
the Banikanta Kakati Award, she can apply for the Nijut Moina Scheme.

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Higher Education Department

AHE-11/56/2020-HIGHER EDU.-Higher Education-Part(1) I/1058019/2025

https://directorateofhighereducation.assam.gov.in/
mailto:higheredn.assam@assam.gov.in


Memo No.E-237411/2022/65-A
Copy to:-

1. The Director  of  Higher  Education,  Assam,  Kahilipara,  Guwahati-781019 for  information  and necessary 
action.

2. The Secretary, Assam State School Education Board (ASSEB), Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21.
3. PS to the Hon’ble Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-781006 for kind appraisal of the Hon’ble Chief  

Minister.
4. PS to the Hon’ble Minister, Education, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-781006 for kind appraisal of the Hon’ble 

Minister.
5. PS to the Advisor, Education, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-781006 for appraisal of the advisor.
6. PS  to  Secretary  to  the  Govt.  of  Assam,  Higher  Education  Department,  Dispur,  Guwahati-781006  for 

appraisal of Secretary.
7. The Director of Information and Public Relation, Assam with a request for wide publicity.
8. Guard File.

 (e-Signed)
Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
  Higher Education Department

AHE-11/56/2020-HIGHER EDU.-Higher Education-Part(1) I/1058019/2025

https://asseb.in/
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ABHIJIT SINGHA PM SHRI NARSING H S
SCHOOL BISWAJIT SINGH TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

ABU AKIB BARBHUIYA PM SHRI NARSING H S
SCHOOL

ABU TAHER
BARBHUIYA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

ADITI KANU RAMANUJ GUPTA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL SUDAMA KANU TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

AFIF YEAMIN BARBHUIYA HOLY CROSS H S SCHOOL ALTAF HUSSAIN
BARBHUIYA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

AHANA PAUL G C COLLEGE ANGSHUMAN PAUL TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623
AMBIKA DAS G C COLLEGE ATANU RANJAN DAS TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

AMRITANAYANI DUTTA PM SHRI NARSING H S
SCHOOL BASISTHA DUTTA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

AMZAD ALAM LASKAR HOLY CROSS H S SCHOOL H.M KAUSAR ALAM
LASKAR TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

ANAMIKA DAS RAMANUJ GUPTA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL AMIYA KUMAR DAS TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

ANANYA DAS VIVEKANANDA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL AJOY KUMAR DAS TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

ANINDITA DEY RAMANUJ GUPTA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL SUJIT KUMAR DEY TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

ANISH SARKAR VIVEKANANDA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL DEBASISH SARKAR TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

ANISHA PARBIN LASKAR CACHAR COLLEGE KHEZIR AHMED
LASKAR TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

ANKIT PAUL ADHAR CHAND H S
SCHOOL ASHIM PAUL TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

ANKITA PAUL WOMENS COLLEGE KAMALENDU PAUL TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

ANTARA CHAKRABORTY D N N K GIRLS' H S
SCHOOL ASIT CHAKRABORTY TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

ANURAG SINHA ADHAR CHAND H S
SCHOOL

SANAT KUMAR
SINHA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

ANUSHKA DAS HOLY CROSS H S SCHOOL SUDIP DAS TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

ANUSHKA ROY RAMANUJ GUPTA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL DIPAK ROY TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

ANUSHUWA DAS PM SHRI NARSING H S
SCHOOL ARUP KANTI DAS TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

ANUSKA ACHARJEE G C COLLEGE SUMAN ACHARJEE TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

ANUSKA KAR RAMANUJ GUPTA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL RATUL KAR TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

ANWESHA DATTA
CHOUDHURY G C COLLEGE SILAJIT DATTA

CHOUDHURI TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

AYUSH PAUL RAMANUJ GUPTA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL AMAL KUMAR PAUL TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

BAISHALI RUDRA PAUL G C COLLEGE RAMA RANJAN
RUDRA PAUL TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

BARNICK SADHYA RAMANUJ GUPTA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL BISWAJIT SADHYA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

BASUNDHORA
BHATTACHARYYA

RAMANUJ GUPTA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL

AMAL KRISHNA
BHATTACHARYYA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

BHARGAV CHOUDHURY G C COLLEGE BHANULAL
CHOUDHURY TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

0135 20002 054907 2023-24 411 82.200 Boys 11255

0135 20004 054909 2023-24 411 82.200 Boys 11255

0122 20419 056949 2023-24 438 87.600 Girls 11255

0122 20158 050515 2023-24 438 87.600 Boys 11255
0125 30123 049360 2023-24 428 85.600 Girls 11255
0125 30124 049361 2023-24 422 84.400 Girls 11255
0135 20064 054969 2023-24 416 83.200 Girls 11255

0122 20161 050518 2023-24 429 85.800 Boys 11255

0122 30359 056824 2023-24 419 83.800 Girls 11255

0118 30099 058315 2023-24 428 85.600 Girls 11255

0122 30360 056825 2023-24 469 93.800 Girls 11255

0118 20045 058391 2023-24 428 85.600 Boys 11255

0122 30192 047421 2023-24 431 86.200 Girls 11255

0118 20005 045267 2023-24 418 83.600 Boys 11255
0144 10017 058428 2023-24 415 83.000 Girls 11255
0143 10222 048119 2023-24 402 80.400 Girls 11255

0118 20006 045269 2023-24 417 83.400 Boys 11255
0122 30307 050502 2023-24 433 86.600 Girls 11255
0122 30363 056828 2023-24 424 84.800 Girls 11255

0135 20066 054971 2023-24 406 81.200 Girls 11255
0125 30131 049368 2023-24 401 80.200 Girls 11255
0122 20423 056953 2023-24 423 84.600 Girls 11255

0125 30134 049371 2023-24 431 86.200 Girls 11255

0122 20330 056858 2023-24 424 84.800 Boys 11255

0125 30137 049374 2023-24 411 82.200 Girls 11255

0122 20331 056859 2023-24 442 88.400 Boys 11255

0122 20433 056963 2023-24 444 88.800 Girls 11255

0125 20010 049461 2023-24 425 85.000 Boys 11255
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BIBEK ROY HOLY CROSS H S SCHOOL BAPAN KR ROY TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

BIDIPTA PURKAYASTHA VIVEKANANDA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL

BISWAJIT
PURKAYASTHA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

BIKROM SINGHA G C COLLEGE BIDYUT SINGHA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

BISHWARUP BARDHAN HOLY CROSS H S SCHOOL ASHIM BIKASH
BARDHAN TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

BORSHA SAHA VIVEKANANDA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL PRODIP SAHA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

CH. RITA DEVI HOLY CROSS H S SCHOOL CH. HEMCHANDRA
SINGHA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

DEBAPRIYA NATH
PURKAYASTHA

RAMANUJ GUPTA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL

DIPAK NATH
PURKAYASTHA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

DEBOPAMA
PURKAYASTHA G C COLLEGE SUDIP

PURKAYASTHA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

DEEP RABIDAS SILCHAR GOVT BOYS' H S
SCHOOL MUNNA RABIDAS TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

DEEPSIKHA
KANGSABANIK

VIVEKANANDA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL

GOPAL
KANGSABANIK TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

DIKSHITA
BHATTACHARJEE G C COLLEGE DR JAYANTA

BHATTACHARJEE TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

ESHITA DAS PM SHRI NARSING H S
SCHOOL ASHIT DAS TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

FAHIM AZIZ LASKAR D N H S SCHOOL EHSANUL HAQUE
LASKAR TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

FAHIMA SAHARIAN
LASKAR HOLY CROSS H S SCHOOL FAIZUR RAHMAN

LASKAR TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

FARHEEN AKTAR LASKAR WOMENS COLLEGE HAFIJUR RAHMAN
LASKAR TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

FATHA KHANOM PRESIDENCY
SR.SEC.SCHOOL FAKRUL ISLAM TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

JEHOVA LALROPUI SILCHAR GOVT BOYS' H S
SCHOOL PUIA HMAR TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

JHOWRA BAHAR
BARBHUIYA

PRESIDENCY
SR.SEC.SCHOOL

BURHAN UDDIN ALI
AHMED BARBHUIYA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

KABERI DAS RAMANUJ GUPTA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL BIKASH CH. DAS TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

KARAN KAIRI D N H S SCHOOL HARI KUMAR KAIRI TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

KEYA KANGSABANIK VIVEKANANDA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL

KALIDAS
KANGSABANIK TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

L. RIBITA SINGHA B N M P H S SCHOOL L. RAJYESHWAR
SINGHA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

MADHURIMA DEY HOLY CROSS H S SCHOOL RAJIB DEY TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623
MADHURIMA SINGHA WOMENS COLLEGE MOHITOSH SINGHA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623
MAGDALENE
BUONGLIENMAWI

ASAPALLI ENGLISH
SCHOOL (SR. SEC.) SIEMA HMAR TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

MAHEE PAUL VIVEKANANDA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL SANJOY PAUL TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

MAHFUJA BEGOM
TALUKDER

KATIGORAH SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL

MONIR UDDIN
TALUKDER TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

MARUF KOWSAR
CHOUDHURY

MURSHEDUL ALAM
CHOUDHURY MEMORIAL

SR. SEC. ACADEMY
MOJHARUL ISLAM
CHOUDHURY TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

0122 20168 050525 2023-24 430 86.000 Boys 11255
0118 30109 058325 2023-24 444 88.800 Girls 11255
0125 20011 049462 2023-24 439 87.800 Boys 11255
0122 20169 050526 2023-24 423 84.600 Boys 11255

0118 30110 058326 2023-24 451 90.200 Girls 11255

0122 20239 050607 2023-24 429 85.800 Girls 11255

0122 20344 056872 2023-24 417 83.400 Boys 11255

0125 30141 049378 2023-24 428 85.600 Girls 11255

0142 30006 050007 2023-24 424 84.800 Boys 11255

0118 30113 058329 2023-24 447 89.400 Girls 11255

0125 20104 049555 2023-24 426 85.200 Girls 11255

0135 20073 054978 2023-24 417 83.400 Girls 11255

0123 20005 048070 2023-24 403 80.600 Boys 11255

0122 20246 050615 2023-24 439 87.800 Girls 11255

0144 10056 058468 2023-24 435 87.000 Girls 11255

0121 20078 059931 2023-24 405 81.000 Girls 11255

0142 30049 050016 2023-24 420 84.000 Boys 11255

0121 20084 059938 2023-24 401 80.200 Girls 11255

0122 30368 056833 2023-24 409 81.800 Girls 11255
0123 20006 048071 2023-24 417 83.400 Boys 11255
0118 30122 058338 2023-24 417 83.400 Girls 11255

0119 20048 045827 2023-24 402 80.400 Girls 11255
0122 30310 050505 2023-24 411 82.200 Girls 11255
0144 10087 058499 2023-24 404 80.800 Girls 11255
0124 20034 061448 2023-24 405 81.000 Girls 11255

0118 30125 058341 2023-24 435 87.000 Girls 11255

0130 30093 052987 2023-24 408 81.600 Girls 11255

0142 20110 061612 2023-24 432 86.400 Boys 11255
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MARZINA YEASMIN
BARBHUIYA

KATIGORAH SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL

SAHIN UDDIN
BARBHUIYA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

MASURA AKTER
CHOUDHURY

KATIGORAH SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL

MAIN UDDIN
CHOUDHURY TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

MISHMI GUPTA RAMANUJ GUPTA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL MODAN GUPTA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

MONDIRA DAS G C COLLEGE DHRUBAJYOTI DAS TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

MONISHA DEB KATIGORAH SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL MANIK DEB TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

MOULINA
BHATTACHARJEE

PM SHRI NARSING H S
SCHOOL

ABHIJIT
BHATTACHARJEE TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

MOWSHID ALAM LASKAR PRESIDENCY
SR.SEC.SCHOOL AZIM UDDIN LASKAR TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

MRIGAKHI MITRA WOMENS COLLEGE LATE MONOJYOTI
MITRA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

MUSKAN DEY G C COLLEGE SURAJ DEY TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

MUZAKKIR HUSSAIN KATIGORAH SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL MAKADDAS ALI TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

NABANITA DEB RAMANUJ GUPTA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL NITYANANDA DEV TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

NABOJIT BISWAS HOLY CROSS H S SCHOOL NABENDU BISWAS TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

NAFISA TASNIM
BARBHUIYA M H C H S SCHOOL

MOSTAFA FIZUR
RAHMAN
BARBHUIYA

TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

NANDINI NATH RAMANUJ GUPTA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL SUBRATA NATH TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

NASIMA AKTAR AHMED AGRADOOT
VIDYANIKETAN

ABUL HUSSAIN
AHMED TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

NEHARIKA ROY G C COLLEGE ROGHU ROY TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623
NIKITA ACHARJEE CACHAR COLLEGE SAMIR ACHARJEE TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623
NILANJIT DEB G C COLLEGE NISHI KANTA DEB TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623
NUMARA YESMIN
TAPADER

KATIGORAH SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL

RAHIM UDDIN
TAPADAR TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

NURUL HASAN LASKAR PRESIDENCY
SR.SEC.SCHOOL

ROMIZ UDDIN
LASKAR TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

OMSHREE CHORARIA HOLY CROSS H S SCHOOL TARUN CHORARIA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

PALAKSHI NATH ARYAN SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL PANU RANJAN NATH TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

PANCHOTOPA
BHATTACHARJEE G C COLLEGE BISWAJIT

BHATTACHARJEE TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

PAROMITA DAS VIVEKANANDA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL GIRIDHAN DAS TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

PAROMITA DAS RAMANUJ GUPTA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL PULAK DAS TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

PARVEJ HUSSAIN LASKAR RAMANUJ GUPTA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL

SIRAJ UDDIN
LASKAR TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

PAYAL DAS RAMANUJ GUPTA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL DIPAK DAS TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

PRASUN KANTI ROY PM SHRI NARSING H S
SCHOOL PARTHA KANTI ROY TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

0130 20055 053102 2023-24 448 89.600 Girls 11255

0130 30094 052988 2023-24 427 85.400 Girls 11255

0122 20457 056987 2023-24 446 89.200 Girls 11255
0125 30156 049393 2023-24 409 81.800 Girls 11255
0130 30096 052991 2023-24 443 88.600 Girls 11255

0135 20083 054987 2023-24 429 85.800 Girls 11255

0121 20041 059894 2023-24 404 80.800 Boys 11255

0144 10106 058520 2023-24 451 90.200 Girls 11255
0125 30162 049399 2023-24 431 86.200 Girls 11255
0130 30076 052938 2023-24 400 80.000 Boys 11255

0122 20462 056992 2023-24 406 81.200 Girls 11255
0122 20189 050552 2023-24 417 83.400 Boys 11255

0133 20057 054405 2023-24 427 85.400 Girls 11255

0122 30369 056834 2023-24 430 86.000 Girls 11255

0133 20153 061009 2023-24 406 81.200 Girls 11255
0125 30164 049401 2023-24 413 82.600 Girls 11255
0122 30225 047454 2023-24 436 87.200 Girls 11255
0125 20045 049496 2023-24 452 90.400 Boys 11255
0130 30058 052994 2023-24 406 81.200 Girls 11255

0121 20050 059902 2023-24 410 82.000 Boys 11255
0122 30311 050506 2023-24 416 83.200 Girls 11255
0125 20242 045435 2023-24 443 88.600 Girls 11255

0125 30167 049403 2023-24 433 86.600 Girls 11255

0118 30138 058354 2023-24 426 85.200 Girls 11255

0122 30370 056835 2023-24 416 83.200 Girls 11255

0122 20375 056904 2023-24 439 87.800 Boys 11255

0122 30371 056836 2023-24 436 87.200 Girls 11255

0135 20037 054942 2023-24 407 81.400 Boys 11255
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PRIYA DAS KATIGORAH SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL DILIP DAS TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

PRIYANGSHU NANDI HOLY CROSS H S SCHOOL PRANAB RANJAN
NANDI TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

PRIYANJALI NATH G C COLLEGE AMITAVA NATH TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623
PUJA DAS WOMENS COLLEGE SWAPAN KUMAR DAS TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

PUNAM DUTTA KATIGORAH SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL SUBHASH DUTTA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

RAFIUL HAQUE
BARBHUIYA

PRESIDENCY
SR.SEC.SCHOOL

BARAF UDDIN
BARBHUIYA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

RAJ HUSSAIN BARBHUIYA
MURSHEDUL ALAM

CHOUDHURY MEMORIAL
SR. SEC. ACADEMY

ANWAR HUSSAIN
BARBHUIYA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

RATNADEEP ACHARJEE RAMANUJ GUPTA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL RUPAK ACHARJEE TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

RIDWANA YESMIN
LASKAR HOLY CROSS H S SCHOOL HIFJUR RAHMAN

LASKAR TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

RIMJIM DEY RAMANUJ GUPTA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL JOYJAYANTA DEY TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

RISHAV MALLICK HOLY CROSS H S SCHOOL RATAN MALLICK TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

RISHITH GUPTA PM SHRI NARSING H S
SCHOOL RAJIB GUPTA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

RITAJA DEB RAMANUJ GUPTA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL RANJIT DEB TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

RITUMITA ROY HOLY CROSS H S SCHOOL RINTU ROY TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

RIYA BARDHAN KATIGORAH SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL ASHOK BARDHAN TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

RIYA LANGTHASA VIVEKANANDA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL

CHANDAN KUMAR
BARMAN TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

ROHIT DAS G C COLLEGE SWAPAN DAS TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

RONIT GUPTA RAMANUJ GUPTA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL

RUDRA NARAYAN
GUPTA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

RUHIN AKTAR
BARBHUIYA HOLY CROSS H S SCHOOL NAZIM UDDIN

BARBHUIYA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

RUHINA BEGUM SODIAL WOMENS COLLEGE ALIM UDDIN SODIAL TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

RUHON DAS KATIGORAH SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL NISHU DAS TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

RUMA DAS G C COLLEGE KRIPAMOY DAS TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623
RUPSEKHAR
RUDRASEKHAR
BHATTACHARYA

RAMANUJ GUPTA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL

RUDRASEKHAR
BHATTACHARYA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

SABYASACHI DHAR PM SHRI NARSING H S
SCHOOL JOYDIP DHAR TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

SAFIA BEGUM SHEIKH PRESIDENCY
SR.SEC.SCHOOL

NAZIR AHMED
SHEIKH TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

SAMSUN NEHAR
MAZUMDER

MURSHEDUL ALAM
CHOUDHURY MEMORIAL

SR. SEC. ACADEMY
JUBAIR AHMED
MAZUMDER TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

SANGHAMITRA DAS KATIGORAH SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL MONORANJAN DAS TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

0130 30098 052997 2023-24 426 85.200 Girls 11255

0122 20196 050559 2023-24 410 82.000 Boys 11255
0125 20146 049597 2023-24 429 85.800 Girls 11255
0144 10151 058568 2023-24 418 83.600 Girls 11255
0130 30099 052999 2023-24 440 88.000 Girls 11255

0121 20051 059903 2023-24 426 85.200 Boys 11255

0142 20111 061614 2023-24 427 85.400 Boys 11255

0122 20384 056914 2023-24 415 83.000 Boys 11255

0122 20278 050648 2023-24 431 86.200 Girls 11255

0122 30373 056838 2023-24 458 91.600 Girls 11255
0122 20199 050562 2023-24 431 86.200 Boys 11255
0135 20039 054944 2023-24 468 93.600 Boys 11255

0122 20484 057014 2023-24 451 90.200 Girls 11255
0122 20280 050650 2023-24 450 90.000 Girls 11255
0130 30102 053003 2023-24 404 80.800 Girls 11255

0118 30149 058366 2023-24 404 80.800 Girls 11255
0125 30081 049317 2023-24 410 82.000 Boys 11255
0122 20389 056919 2023-24 444 88.800 Boys 11255

0122 20282 050653 2023-24 431 86.200 Girls 11255
0144 10178 058599 2023-24 441 88.200 Girls 11255
0130 30081 052953 2023-24 426 85.200 Boys 11255
0125 20154 049605 2023-24 411 82.200 Girls 11255

0122 20391 056921 2023-24 480 96.000 Boys 11255

0135 20041 054946 2023-24 409 81.800 Boys 11255

0121 20112 059968 2023-24 412 82.400 Girls 11255

0142 10618 061608 2023-24 436 87.200 Girls 11255

0130 20117 053126 2023-24 429 85.800 Girls 11255
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SANJANA PAUL RAMANUJ GUPTA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL SANJOY PAUL TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

SATYAJIT KANU RAMANUJ GUPTA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL

ANJAN PROSAD
KANU TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

SAYAN NATH HOLY CROSS H S SCHOOL SUKANTI NATH TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623
SHAH-OLIULLAH
MAZARBHUIYA

RAMANUJ GUPTA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL

AMZAD HUSSAIN
MAZARBHUIYA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

SHALU KUMARI ARYAN SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL MOHAN SINGH TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

SHAMANAYA BANIK HOLY CROSS H S SCHOOL RAJU BANIK TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

SHREYA NATH KATIGORAH SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL HARIMOHAN NATH TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

SIBA NATH KATIGORAH SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL

SANJOY KUMAR
NATH TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

SIDDIKA YASMIN
BARBHUIYA

MONMOHAN GHOSH ANIL
DAS MEMORIAL COLLEGE

SAHAR UDDIN
BARBHUIYA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

SNEHA MAZUMDER G C COLLEGE SINDHU MONI
MAZUMDER TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

SNEHA SAHA VIVEKANANDA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL RAJIB SAHA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

SNIGDHA DAS VIVEKANANDA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL NRIPESH DAS TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

SUBRATA CHOWDHURY G C COLLEGE CHANDAN
CHOWDHURY TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

SUHANA BEGUM LASKAR WOMENS COLLEGE HAIDAR HUSSAIN
LASKAR TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

SUMESH GOALA HOLY CROSS H S SCHOOL SURAJMAL GOALA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

SUMIT PAUL RAMANUJ GUPTA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL SOJAL KANTI PAUL TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

SUMON NATH KATIGORAH SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL SANJIT NATH TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

SUPRIYO
BHATTACHARJEE G C COLLEGE JYOTISHKA NATH

BHATTACHARJEE TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

SUROJ NATH G C COLLEGE GAUTAM NATH TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

SUSHMITA ROY VIVEKANANDA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL GURU CHARAN ROY TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

SWAPNIL DEB
PURKAYASTHA

PM SHRI NARSING H S
SCHOOL

SUBHASISH DEB
PURKAYASTHA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

SWARAJ CHAKRABORTY PM SHRI NARSING H S
SCHOOL

SUKESH
CHAKRABORTY TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

TAHREEN AHMED LASKAR RAMANUJ GUPTA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL AMINUDDIN LASKAR TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

TAMANNA FERDOUSE RAJ
BARBHUIYA

RAMANUJ GUPTA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL

ZAKIR HUSSAIN RAJ
BARBHUIYA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

TANISA DAS G C COLLEGE RATAN KUMAR DAS TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

TANUSHREE ROY VIVEKANANDA SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL JOGEN ROY TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

VIVEK YADAV HOLY CROSS H S SCHOOL RAMESH YADAV TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

VRIDHI GOLCHHA HOLY CROSS H S SCHOOL JAI KUMAR
GOLCHHA TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

YASH BHANSALI HOLY CROSS H S SCHOOL DEEPAK BHANSALI TARANGA AUTOMOBILES Tinku Paul 8135079623

0122 20493 057025 2023-24 442 88.400 Girls 11255

0122 20400 056930 2023-24 417 83.400 Boys 11255
0122 20209 050573 2023-24 404 80.800 Boys 11255
0122 20402 056932 2023-24 404 80.800 Boys 11255

0125 20247 045440 2023-24 400 80.000 Girls 11255
0122 30313 050509 2023-24 419 83.800 Girls 11255
0130 30105 053009 2023-24 413 82.600 Girls 11255

0130 30085 052967 2023-24 418 83.600 Boys 11255

0122 30404 059434 2023-24 412 82.400 Girls 11255

0125 20166 049618 2023-24 417 83.400 Girls 11255

0118 30157 058374 2023-24 444 88.800 Girls 11255

0118 20061 058410 2023-24 425 85.000 Girls 11255

0125 20070 049521 2023-24 420 84.000 Boys 11255

0144 30076 058793 2023-24 430 86.000 Girls 11255
0122 20219 050584 2023-24 413 82.600 Boys 11255
0122 20409 056939 2023-24 422 84.400 Boys 11255

0130 30089 052973 2023-24 408 81.600 Boys 11255

0125 30111 049348 2023-24 432 86.400 Boys 11255
0125 20076 049527 2023-24 401 80.200 Boys 11255
0118 30162 058379 2023-24 413 82.600 Girls 11255

0135 20058 054963 2023-24 415 83.000 Boys 11255

0135 20059 054964 2023-24 413 82.600 Boys 11255

0122 20510 057042 2023-24 426 85.200 Girls 11255

0122 30379 056844 2023-24 470 94.000 Girls 11255
0125 30211 049448 2023-24 409 81.800 Girls 11255
0118 30167 058385 2023-24 417 83.400 Girls 11255
0122 20224 050592 2023-24 409 81.800 Boys 11255
0122 30314 050510 2023-24 409 81.800 Girls 11255
0122 20227 050595 2023-24 410 82.000 Boys 11255



​DECLARATION / UNDERTAKING​
​(For Dr. Bani Kanta Kakati Merit Award Distribution)​

​Name​
​PASTE​

​PASSPORT​
​SIZED​

​PHOTOGRAPHS​

​Son/Daughter of​

​Merit List Serial No.:​

​H.S. Final Roll No.:​

​Name​​of​​College​​/​​Institution​
​currently studying in:​

​Mobile No.:​

​Documents Submitted​​(Tick ✓ as applicable)​

​Sl. No.​ ​Particulars​ ​Yes / No​

​1.​ ​H.S. Final Examination Marksheet & Registration Card​ ​☐ Yes ☐ No​

​2.​ ​Aadhar Card​ ​☐ Yes ☐ No​

​3​ ​Bonafide​ ​Certificate​ ​issued​ ​by​ ​the​ ​Head​ ​of​ ​the​ ​Institution​ ​presently​
​studying​

​☐ Yes ☐ No​

​4​ ​College Fee Receipt & Identity Card​ ​☐ Yes ☐ No​

​5​ ​Others (if any, specify): ____________________________​ ​☐ Yes ☐ No​

​DECLARATION​
​I​​do​​hereby​​declare​​and​​undertake​​on​​this​​________​​day​​of​​______________​​(month),​​__________​

​(Year),​ ​that​ ​all​ ​the​ ​documents​ ​submitted​ ​by​ ​me​ ​are​ ​true,​ ​correct,​ ​complete,​ ​and​​genuine​​to​​the​
​best​ ​of​ ​my​ ​knowledge​ ​and​ ​belief​ ​for​ ​the​ ​purpose​ ​of​ ​availing​ ​the​ ​Dr.​ ​Bani​ ​Kanta​ ​Kakati​ ​Merit​
​Award​​.​

​I further solemnly declare that:​
​●​ ​I​ ​have​ ​not​ ​availed,​ ​applied​ ​for,​ ​or​ ​received​ ​any​ ​benefit​ ​under​ ​the​ ​Mukhya​ ​Mantrir​

​Nijut Moina Scheme​​or the​​Mukhya Mantrir Nijut Babu Scheme​​, and​
​●​ ​I am a​​permanent resident of the State of Assam​​.​

​I​ ​fully​ ​understand​ ​that​ ​any​ ​false​ ​declaration,​ ​suppression​ ​of​ ​facts,​ ​or​ ​submission​ ​of​
​incorrect​ ​documents​ ​shall​ ​render​ ​me​ ​liable​ ​for​ ​cancellation​ ​of​ ​my​ ​candidature​ ​under​ ​the​
​scheme and may invite further action as per Government rules.​

​Place:​​_______________________________​

​Date:​​________________________________​

​Signature of the Student:​​________________________________​



​GURUCHARAN UNIVERSITY, SILCHAR​
​PARENTS’ / GUARDIAN’S APPLICATION FORM​

​To​
​The Academic Registrar,​
​Gurucharan University,  Silchar, Assam​

​Sub:​ ​Request​ ​for​ ​permission​ ​to​​submit​​documents​​and​​collect​​the​​Beneficiary​​Certificate​​on​​behalf​​of​
​the student under Dr. Bani Kanta Kakati Merit Award, 2025​

​Sir,​

​I​ ​have​ ​the​ ​honour​ ​to​ ​state​ ​that​ ​my​ ​son/daughter/ward​ ​Mr./Ms.​
​__________________________________________​​,​ ​a​ ​student​ ​of​ ​Gurucharan​ ​University,​ ​is​ ​presently​
​unable​​to​​be​​physically​​present​​for​​the​​purpose​​of​​document​​verification​​and​​collection​​of​​the​
​Beneficiary​ ​Certificate​ ​under​ ​the​ ​Dr.​ ​Bani​ ​Kanta​ ​Kakati​ ​Merit​ ​Award,​ ​2025​​,​ ​due​ ​to​
​academic/study-related reasons.​

​I,​ ​Mr./Mrs./Ms.​ ​__________________________________________​​,​ ​being​ ​the​ ​parent/legal​
​guardian​ ​of​ ​the​ ​above-mentioned​ ​student,​ ​hereby​ ​request​ ​permission​ ​to​ ​submit​ ​all​ ​required​
​documents​ ​for​ ​verification​ ​and​ ​to​ ​receive​ ​the​ ​Beneficiary​ ​Certificate​ ​strictly​​on​​behalf​​of​
​the student​​.​

​I​ ​hereby​ ​undertake​ ​full​ ​responsibility​ ​for​ ​the​ ​authenticity​ ​of​ ​the​ ​documents​ ​submitted​ ​and​
​affirm​​that​​the​​same​​are​​true​​and​​correct​​to​​the​​best​​of​​my​​knowledge​​and​​belief.​​I​​further​​assure​​that​
​the certificate so received shall be duly handed over to the concerned student.​

​I, therefore, humbly request you to kindly grant permission and do the needful.​

​Thanking you.​
​Yours faithfully,​

​………………………………………​
​(signature)​

​DETAILS OF THE PARENT/GUARDIAN​

​Name of Parent / Guardian:​

​Relationship with Student:​

​Mobile No.:​

​Address:​

​Identity​ ​Proof​ ​of​ ​Parent/Guardian​
​(Aadhaar / PAN / Passport):​

​Signature of Parent / Guardian:​

​Date:​ ​Place:​


